

Friends of the Boyne River PO Box 186 Boyne City MI 49712

www.boyneriver.org boyneriverinc@gmail.com

friends of the Boyne River

The purpose of the Friends of the Boyne River is to improve and conserve the environmental health and recreational quality of the Boyne River and its watershed.

Marie Zoberski Scholarship

Friends of the Boyne River annually offer the Marie Zoberski Scholarship to applicants who live in the Boyne River watershed or in Charlevoix County, and are planning a career compatible with the purposes of the Friends of the Boyne River. Careers in marine biology, watershed management, water quality, fisheries and wildlife, horticulture, forestry, sustainable agriculture, etc., qualify.

The scholarship is \$2,000 for one academic year, divided into \$1,000 per semester. Previous winners may apply for a second year. The award is limited to reimbursement for tuition, textbooks, equipment, fees and materials. The funds are disbursed each semester. Scholarships are announced in mid April.

<u>Applications</u> should be postmarked or emailed by the **first Monday in March**.

To receive grant reimbursement, awardees submit copies of expense receipts totaling \$1,000 by mail or email to:

Nancy Cunningham, Chair FoBR Scholarships 622 W. Michigan Ave. Boyne City MI 49712 dncunningham3738@att.net

Questions? 231-459-5937 or 231-582-9373